

Sub. H. B. No. 96  
As Passed by the Senate  
MCD77

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 74774, delete " <u>hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>340B covered</u>	1
<u>entity's</u> "	2
In line 74776, delete " <u>hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>340B covered</u>	3
<u>entity's</u> "	4
Delete lines 74781 and 74782	5
Delete lines 74785 through 74787	6
In line 74789 delete " <u>nonprofit</u> "	7
In line 74790, delete " <u>hospital participating as a</u> " and insert	8
" <u>340B</u> "; delete " <u>in the 340B drug</u> "	9
In line 74791, delete " <u>pricing program</u> "	10
In line 74796, delete " <u>hospital</u> " and insert " <u>340B covered entity</u> "	11
In line 74802, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	12
<u>entity</u> "	13
In line 74806, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	14
<u>entity</u> "	15
In line 74809, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	16

<u>entity"</u>	17
In line 74814, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	18
<u>entity"</u>	19
In line 74815, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	20
<u>entity"</u>	21
In line 74819, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	22
<u>entity"</u>	23
In line 74823, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	24
<u>entity"</u>	25
In line 74825, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	26
<u>entity's"</u>	27
In line 74828, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	28
<u>entity"</u>	29
In line 74830, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	30
<u>entity's"</u>	31
In line 74832, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	32
<u>entity's"</u>	33
In line 74837, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	34
<u>entity's"</u>	35
In line 74841, delete " <u>nonprofit hospital's</u> " and insert " <u>covered</u>	36
<u>entity's"</u>	37
In line 74843, delete " <u>nonprofit</u> "	38
In line 74844, delete " <u>hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered entity</u> "	39
In line 74845, delete " <u>nonprofit</u> "	40
In line 74846, delete " <u>hospital</u> " and insert " <u>covered entity</u> "	41

In line 74848, delete "nonprofit" 42

In line 74849, delete "hospital's" and insert "covered entity's" 43

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

**SYNOPSIS** 44

**340B covered entity reporting requirements** 45

**R.C. 3701.88** 46

Extends Senate language imposing reporting requirements on 47

340B covered entities to apply to all covered entities, not just 48

those that are nonprofit hospitals. 49